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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КУЧЕРСКОЙ Илья СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  V  2  2  2  V  0 0.333 -7 16 4
ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  1  2  2  V  V  1 0.333 -7 16 4
ФЕДОРОВ Даниил СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 11 29 2
ХОРОВ Михаил СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 30 1
ВАРДАНЯН Меружан СПАРТАК СПБ  V  3  2  0  4  0 0.167 -13 14 7
ПЛОТНИКОВ Алексей СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н СПБ  2  0  4  3  V  2 0.167 -13 16 6
КИЩЕНКОВ Михаил ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ СПБ  V  V  3  1  V  V 0.667 11 24 3

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОЧЕТОВ Алексей СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  2  1  2  2  2  2 0.000 -19 11 7
СЕЛИН Александр СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  V  V  1  1  2  1 0.333 -11 15 6
ЛЕВЧЕНКО Станислав СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 16 29 1
ФИЛИППОВ Максим СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  V  V  1  3  4  2 0.333 -3 20 5
СОРОКИН Дмитрий КШВСМ СПБ  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 10 27 2
САРЖАН Максим СПАРТАК СПБ  V  V  1  V  2  1 0.500 -4 19 4
СТЕПАНОВ Артемий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ СПБ  V  V  3  V  4  V 0.667 11 27 3

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛИСИН Всеволод СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  V  1  3  3  4  0 0.167 -11 16 6
ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  2  1  4  V  2  0 0.167 -13 14 7
НАУМОВ Алексей СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
ШУБИН Иван СШОР КОМЕТА СПБ  V  V  0  0  2  2 0.333 -13 14 5
БУЛОЧКО Александр ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ СПБ  V  2  4  V  V  2 0.500 2 23 4
ДАНИЛОВ Алексей СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО Р-Н СПБ  V  V  0  V  3  V 0.667 1 23 3
ЕРМАКОВ Платон КШВСМ СПБ  V  V  4  V  V  4 0.667 14 28 2
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ранг фамилия и имя п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 НАУМОВ Алексей 1.000 20 30 квалифицирован
2 ХОРОВ Михаил 1.000 18 30 квалифицирован
3 ЛЕВЧЕНКО Станислав 0.833 16 29 квалифицирован
4 ФЕДОРОВ Даниил 0.833 11 29 квалифицирован
5 СОРОКИН Дмитрий 0.833 10 27 квалифицирован
6 ЕРМАКОВ Платон 0.667 14 28 квалифицирован
7 СТЕПАНОВ Артемий 0.667 11 27 квалифицирован
8 КИЩЕНКОВ Михаил 0.667 11 24 квалифицирован
9 ДАНИЛОВ Алексей 0.667 1 23 квалифицирован

10 БУЛОЧКО Александр 0.500 2 23 квалифицирован
11 САРЖАН Максим 0.500 -4 19 квалифицирован
12 ФИЛИППОВ Максим 0.333 -3 20 квалифицирован
13 КУЧЕРСКОЙ Илья 0.333 -7 16 квалифицирован
13 ЯКОВЛЕВ Платон 0.333 -7 16 квалифицирован
15 СЕЛИН Александр 0.333 -11 15 квалифицирован
16 ШУБИН Иван 0.333 -13 14 квалифицирован

17 ЛИСИН Всеволод 0.167 -11 16 выбывший
18 ПЛОТНИКОВ Алексей 0.167 -13 16 выбывший
19 ВАРДАНЯН Меружан 0.167 -13 14 выбывший
19 ИГНАТЬЕВ Марк 0.167 -13 14 выбывший
21 КОЧЕТОВ Алексей 0.000 -19 11 выбывший
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